
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032247-2025 

Contract

No Wrong Door Co-occurring Conditions

NHS HAMPSHIRE AND THE ISLE OF WIGHT INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032247

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05486d  

Published 13 June 2025, 12:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS HAMPSHIRE AND THE ISLE OF WIGHT INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

Omega House 112 Southampton Road

Eastleigh

SO505PB.

Contact

Nathan Barnard

Email

nathan.barnard@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032247-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032247-2025
mailto:nathan.barnard@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

NHS Organisation Data Service

QRL

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hantsiow.icb.nhs.uk/icb

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.hantsiow.icb.nhs.uk/icb


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

No Wrong Door Co-occurring Conditions

Reference number

F16975

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312500 - Rehabilitation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The No Wrong Door Co-occurring conditions service supports people aged 18 or over where
mental health treatment has previously been unavailable to them due to often being denied
support whilst self-medicating to manage the symptoms of their mental health problems and
supports people to manage and maintain their mental health and substance use particularly
during a mental health crisis, and to support their wellbeing and recovery. The service also
collaborates with key stakeholders to provide training opportunities and expertise to other
services to increase the understanding of co-occurring conditions and help reduce the
barriers and stigma associated with the client group.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,259,626

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

In the context of mental health services, a co-occurring condition means having a specific
substance or alcohol misuse alongside a mental health condition. The service supports
people aged 18 or over where mental health treatment has previously been unavailable to
them due to often being denied support whilst self-medicating to manage the symptoms of
their mental health problems and supports people to manage and maintain their mental
health and substance use particularly during a mental health crisis, and to support their
wellbeing and recovery. The service also collaborates with key stakeholders to provide
training opportunities and expertise to other services to increase the understanding of co-
occurring conditions and help reduce the barriers and stigma associated with the client
group. increase the understanding of co-occurring conditions and help reduce the barriers
and stigma associated with the client group. 

The current service has been reviewed with the recommendation of extending the
arrangements with the current provider via PSR direct award process c. The ICB intends to
award a new 30 month contract to the incumbent provider, Inclusion, at a value of
£2,259,626.

The new contract will run from the 1st of July 2025 to the 31st of December 2027.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: the existing provider is satisfying the original contract and will likely
satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Procurement Act 2023 or Public
Contract Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks
the start of the standstill period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant
authority by midnight on Wednesday 25th June 2025. This contract has not yet formally
been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

F16975

Title

No Wrong Door Co-occurring Conditions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 6 to 8

12 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NHS Inclusion - part of Midlands Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Stafford

ST16 3SR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

NHS Organisation Data Service

RRE

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,259,626

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,259,626



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Procurement Act 2023 or Public
Contract Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks
the start of the standstill period. Representations by providers must be made to decision
makers by midnight on Wednesday 25th June 2025. This contract has not yet formally been
awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR

This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award
under the PSR. Written representations should be sent icbteam@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

The decision was approved by the following ICB boards/committees:

•HIOW ICB Procurement Group Paper - 24th April 2025

•HIOW ICB Spend and Control Group (SCG) - 9th May 2025

•HIOW ICB Executive Committee - 27th May 2025

No Conflicts of Interest were declared by those individuals making the decision.

The key criteria has been taken into consideration and applied a weighting value . Evidence
has been reviewed from the provider via contract review meetings, monthly reporting and
documentation supplied to the ICB, as to whether they were fulfilling the criteria and could
continue to fulfil the criteria:

Key Criteria 1. Quality and Innovation - 30%

Key Criteria 2. Value - 20%

Key Criteria 3. Integration, collaboration and service sustainability - 20%

Key Criteria 4. Improving access, reducing health inequalities and facilitating choice- 20%

Key Criteria 5. Social value - 10%

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

mailto:icbteam@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 8 to 8

NHS England

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T07:41:02+0100
	TCPDF




